

ST 06 (03) 2022

Present- A. Gupta, ADJ, F.T.C-I, Sealdah.

Order no. 17

31.05.2022

Among total 8 (eight) accused persons 6 (six) accused persons namely 1. Abdul Halim, 2. Md. Sagar Haoladar, 3. Md. Sujan, 4. Md. Raju, 5. Md. Sahid Sardar, 6. Md. Ali Akbar Sardar are produced from JC. Rest 2 (two) accused persons namely Madhab Mahajan and Santosh Kumar Chaki are absent by filing a petition U/S 317 of Cr.PC sought to be represented through their Ld Advocate who is present.

Ld APP for the State unavailable. There exists a resolution of the criminal Bar Association due to the unfortunate sudden demise of a Ld Advocate.

Ld Advocate for the accused persons in custody and Ld Advocate for the accused persons on bail.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW1.

No witness is present.

No SR received.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing 18.06.2022 for evidence of CSW1.

Prosecution to take steps.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).